-	UIM	NO.	084-	-NO	TICE	G	F DE	FAULT	AND	ZLEC	TION	TO	 - ^				Series.		
1						_		-					 Ores	301	I PUST	Deed	Series.	1.4	
- C	я			1.2	199			4					 	_			_		 _

at search the expression of a

March India by Destry

Sandag marin

Connetar

1.0882	DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SEL
PER DE TRANSPORTE NOTICE OF I	DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL
Reference is made to that certain trust dee father and son.	ed made byRAYMOND_D. BIXLER and MICHAEL E. BIXLER.
KLAMATH COUNTY TITLE COMPANY	
in favor ofEDWARD C. DORE, JEANNE M.	
Alamath County Oraco : W	, 1913, in the mortgage records of
property situated in said county and state, to-wit:	(Social Social S

Lot 4 in Block 7, Mountain Lakes Homesites, Tract No. 1017, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

NER CONTRACTOR STREET

Contract Congregation granders

The undersigned hereby certifies that no assignments of the trust deed by the trustee or by the beneficiary and no appointments of a successor-trustee have been made except as recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the above described real property is situate; further, that no action, suit or proceeding has been instituted to recover the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining secured by the said trust deed, or, if such action or proceeding has been instituted, such action or proceeding has been dismissed.

There is a default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of default of such provision; the default for which foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following NYLETT

\$45.00 due September 11, 1980, and a like amount on the 11th day of every month thereafter.

not set the second s By reason of said default, the beneficiary has declared all obligations secured by said trust deed immediately

due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit:

\$4,351.26, plus interest from April 30, 1980, until paid.

hare the form from char dial distribut and an anter clear mandates the transmers of the spectrum of the same s International and the prove distribution of when an order of a marked of the spectrum of the provements to the Fielde is further firm that any period and a feature to 780 at the loss of the factors of the second second

Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of said default, have elected and do hereby elect to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes Sections 86.705 to 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described property which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the time of the execution by him of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the compensations of the trustee as provided by law, and the reasonable fees of trustee's attorneys.

187.110 of Oregon Revised Statutes on April 20., 19	ck,AM., Standard Time as established by Section
	in the City of Viewath Fall
	in the City of <u>Klamath Falls</u> , County of the hour, date and place fixed by the trustee for said sale.
	, and place fixed by the trustee for said sale.

Other than as shown of record, neither the said beneficiary nor the said trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other person in possession of or occupying the property, except:

15814

(ii) q (2) (iii) iiii (iii) (iii) (iii) q (iii) q (iii) (ii) (iii) (ii) (iii) (ii) (ii

Notice is further given that any person named in Section 86.760 of Oregon Revised Statutes has the right to have the foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of said principal as would not then be due had no default occurred), together with costs and trustee's and attorney's fees as provided by law, at any time prior to five days before the date

for said sale. In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other persons owing an obplural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other persons owing an obplural, the word "grantor" includes the secured by said trust deed, the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their ligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their

respective successors in interest, if any.	William 2 Sesure
DATED: December 2, 1982 (If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.) (ORS 92	Trustee Benediciary (State which) Successor
STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath December 2, 19 82 Personally appeared the above named William L. Sisemore and acknowledged the toregoing instrument to be his	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss.
(OFFICIAL SEAL) Notary Public- tor Oregon My commission expires: 2.5-85	Notary Public for Oregon (OFFICIAL SEAL) My commission expires:
NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL (FORM No. 884) ATEVENT. NASA LAW PUB. GO., FORTLAND, OR.	Introduction STATE OF OREGON, ss. County of Klamath ss. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the ment was received for record on the 2
Re: Trust Deed From	at 1:40 o'clock RM., and recorded in book/reel/volume NoMB2 on space RESERVED onde 1681.3. or as lee/tile/instrument/
HI WANT OF SHE TO C DURCH LIVE AN AL	FOR RECORDER'S USE Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO William L. Sisemore 540 Main Street	Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk

The second s